Fixed Pipe Type Oil Cooler
Water Cooled: Iron Particle Type
HOWF Series
HOWF 7 06
Basic size (Equivalent hydraulic motor kW)
Conditions	 In case of 55% heat loss of hydraulic motor kW
	 Oil outlet temperature 50°C
	 Water inlet temperature 30°C

rates exceeding this range.)
Symbol
How to Order
Model
Heat transfer
area
(inside pipe)
(m2)
Heat exchange
volume Note 1)
(kW)
Oil side Note 3) Cooling water side Note 2)
Weight
(kg)Flow rate range
(L/min)
Flow rate
(L/min)
Pressure drop
(MPa)
HOWF7-06 0.077 5.2   20 to 100 40 0.02 7
HOWF11-06 0.13 8.4   30 to 150 40 0.02 9
HOWF22-08 0.21 14   40 to 250 55 0.02 12
HOWF37-08 0.34 21   60 to 300 55 0.02 17
HOWF55-10 0.56 32   70 to 300 75 0.03 27
HOWF75-10 0.83 43   80 to 400 75 0.03 40
HOWF110-16 1.28 73 200 to 800 125 0.03 75
Max. operating pressure (Oil and Water sides) 1.0 MPa
Proof pressure (Oil and Water sides) 1.5 MPa
Fluid temperature Oil side: Max. 100°C/Water side: Max. 50°C
Cooling water Industrial water, Tap water
Fluid cooled General petroleum-based hydraulic fluid, Lubricating oil, Non-flammable oil (water-glycol)
Heat transfer medium Copper tube and iron particles (iron particles surface treated with copper alloy)
Connection Note) Oil side: Threaded or Flange/Water side: Threaded
06 Rp (PS) 3/4
08 Rp (PS) 1
10 1 1/4B flange
16 2B flange
7 7.5
11 11
22 22
37 37
55 55
75 75
110 110
413
To select the appropriate model for your application, use the data at right